

# THE GENERAL PULASKI ASSOCIATION INC.

A New York State not-for-profit corporation. Qualified as a public charity pursuant to I.R.C. § 501(c)3

# General Pulaski Association 2020 Scholarship

The General Pulaski Association is very proud to offer a one-time \$1,000 College Scholarship for selected student(s) meeting the following criteria:

- 200-word essay on "Why Polish Americans must be patriotic"
- Involvement in Polonia (Polish Community) activities
- Supportive of the United States Military
- (1) letter of recommendation
- Submission Deadline: February 24, 2020
- Selection and Notification of Award: March 1, 2020
- Decision of the Pulaski Scholarship Committee is final
- Winner of the 2020 General Pulaski Association Scholarship will be announced at the Pulaski Association Annual Installation Dinner on March 6, at 6:00 pm at the Millennium Hotel, 2040 Walden Avenue, Cheektowaga, NY.
  Scholarship recipient should plan to attend the dinner for the formal presentation

Let me know if you know anyone who meets the criteria and is interested in submitting the attached form and requested information for the Scholarship Committee's consideration. If you have any questions or need additional information, please contact me at 716-465-4161 or via email at cbrandon1221@gmail.com

#### Thank you.

Camille Brandon, 1<sup>st</sup> Vice President General Pulaski Association 39 Betty Lou Lane Cheektowaga, New York 14225

#### **Executive Officers**

Mr. Joseph Mikolaj Rej, Jr. President

Ms. Camille Brandon Ist Vice President

Hon. Kenneth E. Graber, Esq. 2<sup>nd</sup> Vice President

Mr. Edward J. Reska, Jr. Treasurer

Mr. Jerry Inda Secretary

Mr. Douglas King Sergeant at Arms

### **General Pulaski Association 2020 Scholarship Application**

## Scholarship Criteria Form

Scholarship Amount: \$1,000

CRITERIA for Selection and Award:

- Attach 200-word essay as to why Polish Americans must be patriotic
- Involvement in Polonia (Polish Community) activities
- Supportive of the United States Military

39 Betty Lou Lane

Cheektowaga, New York 14225 Email: cbrandon1221@gmail.com

- (1) Letter of Recommendation (please attach)
- Deadline for Submission February 24, 2020
- Decision of the Pulaski Scholarship Committee is final
- Winner is requested to attend the Pulaski Association Annual Installation Dinner on March 6 at 6:00 pm at the Millennium Hotel, 2040 Walden Avenue, Cheektowaga, NY for the formal Scholarship presentation

Candidate Name:		
Address:		
Telephone:		-
Major:		
SAT Score/GF	A:	
College:		
Submit to	Camille Brandon, 1 <sup>st</sup> Vice President	
	General Pulaski Association	